PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7791850

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN W. PETELKA	02/08/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PETELKA INVESTMENTS INC.	
Street Address:	5499 HARVESTER ROAD	
Internal Address:	BURLINGTON	
City:	ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L7L5V4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17308966

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8582660400

Email: docket@intelinklaw.com

Correspondent Name: JONATHAN KIDNEY C/O INTELINK LAW GROUP PC

Address Line 1: 6265 GREENWICH DRIVE, STE.201
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1172P0007US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN KIDNEY	
SIGNATURE:	/JONATHAN KIDNEY/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 507744702 REEL: 062663 FRAME: 0400

Our File: 10045-3044

ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I, PETELKA, Brian W. (assignor), whose address is 25 Heritage Lake Drive, Puslinch, Ontario NOB 2J0, Canada, confirm that I have assigned and do assign to Petelka Investments Inc. (assignee), whose address is 5499 Harvester Road, Burlington, ONTARIO L7L5V4, Canada, all my worldwide rights in the United States Patent Application No. 17308966 entitled A WHEEL IN CAR PLATE ASSEMBLIES AND USES THEREOF along with my worldwide rights in the invention defined in the patent application and any patent which may issue for the invention.

I agree to do all things and to execute without additional consideration any documents which may reasonably be required by the assignee to register this

PETELKA, Brido W.

assignment.

(please sign above

and print name below)

2-8-2023 Date

PATENT

REEL: 062663 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 02/10/2023